January 18, 2019
TDK Electronics AG
Rosenheimer Strasse 141 e, 81671 Munich · Post: P.O.Box 80 17 09, 81617 Munich, Germany
Headquarters: Munich · Commercial register of the local court (Amtsgericht): Munich HRB 127250
Chairman of the Supervisory Board: Dr. Werner Faber
Management Board: Joachim Zichlarz, Chairman · Joachim Thiele · Dr. Werner Lohwasser
Ferrites and

formers of Valox 420SE0 material. The existing tools will be transferred to the new
supplier. Ordering codes will remain unchanged, but labels on the packaging will indicate
the change with suffix V01 to ordering code.
2) Correction of dimensional tolerance for PM 74/59 coil formers in the datasheets from
43.3 mm max. to 44.0 mm max. in accordance with dimensions on the finished products.
Affected products 1)
Ordering code Label on the packaging
(18 digits)
Description
B65647B1014T001 B65647B1014T001V01 Coil former PM 50/39
Valox 420SE0
B65685A1000T001 B65685A1000T001V01 Coil former PM 62/49
Valox 420SE0
B65685B1016T001 B65685B1016T001V01 Coil former PM 62/49
Valox 420SE0
B65687A1000T001 B65687A1000T001V01 Coil former PM 74/59
Valox 420SE0
B65687A1018T001 B65687A1018T001V01 Coil former PM 74/59
Valox 420SE0
B65714J1000T001 B65714J1000T001V01 Coil former PM 87/70
Valox 420SE0
B65714K1020T001 B65714K1020T001V01 Coil former PM 87/70
Valox 420SE0
Affected products 2)
Ordering code Label on the packaging
(18 digits)
Description
B65687A1000T001 B65687A1000T001V01 Coil former PM 74/59
Valox 420SE0
B65687A1018T001 B65687A1018T001V01 Coil former PM 74/59
Valox 420SE0
January 18, 2019
TDK Electronics AG · uptodate Newsletter 2 / 2
New dimension 44.0 mm max: